
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

34, 
90, 

35, 
91, 

36, 
92  

37, 38, 39  HR
HCR

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
22, 55, 56  SCR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
115, 183, 186, 229, 270, 351, 373, 397, 398, 407, 426, 452  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR
HCR

75
80

CL&P-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV

L&IR-FAV
L&IR-FAV

HCR
HCR
HCR

24
53
56

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

357
360
372
373
417
418
434
438
445
450
453
464
465
529
590
593
647
709
726
746
781
826
850
871

W&M-FAV
CL&P-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
JUD-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
MPC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
L&IR-FAV
L&IR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD

ACRJ-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
W&M-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

3
35
67

101
102
122
127
129
136
140
150
151
189
212
217
218
241
267
274
329
334
338
344
347
356

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2020

20, 
2, 

21  
4, 8, 9, 14, 31, 58  

HR
HCR
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19  
6, 

73, 
20, 
74, 

25, 
76, 

28, 
77, 

33, 
78, 

48, 
79  

52, 57, 65, 66, 70, 71, 
HR
HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

109, 
771, 
158, 
421, 
751, 

211, 
812, 
159, 
455, 
814, 

313, 
815, 
167, 
497, 
817, 

317, 
827, 
246, 
515, 
818, 

422, 
845, 
263, 
532, 
838, 

458, 
9, 

290, 
610, 
848, 

498, 
805, 
296, 
625, 
437, 

521, 
37, 

312, 
636, 
426, 

613, 
88, 

330, 
655, 
869, 

701, 
93, 

343, 
685, 
870  

738, 
114, 
409, 
690, 

766, 
131, 
411, 
735, 

HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2020

53  
376  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2020
536  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

649  HB
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

73, 76, 162, 229, 299, 460, 530, 638, 664, 868  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [28 items]

1. HR20 EDMONDS CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Urges and 
requests Attorney General Jeff Landry to ensure a 
swift, effective, and unified response to price 
gouging

2. HR21 LANCE HARRIS RETIREMENT BENEFITS Requests the state 
retirement systems to provide information to the 
legislature regarding permanent benefit increases 
for retirees.

3. HCR2 MAGEE CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Suspends certain 
provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure 
relative to financial obligations of criminal 
offenders

4. HCR4 BEAULLIEU TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Amends 
rules relative to participation in the Industrial Tax 
Exemption Program

5. HCR8 BEAULLIEU BUDGETARY CONTROLS Reduces the 
expenditure limit for FY 2020-2021

6. HCR9 MIKE JOHNSON CONGRESS Memorializes Congress to support 
the Social Security Fairness Act

7. HCR14 MOORE CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Directs the Department of 
Public Safety and Corrections, the Louisiana 
Department of Health, and the Louisiana 
Department of Education to study the barriers that 
impede successful reintegration of offenders back 
into society

8. HCR31 EDMONDS TAX/SALES & USE Suspends provision of law 
capping amount of revenue which can be spent on 
in-state advertising

9. HCR58 MIGUEZ GOVERNOR Suspends certain provisions of Title 
29 of the La. Revised Statutes relative to public 
emergencies

10. HR19 ZERINGUE COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the annual 
state integrated coastal protection plan for Fiscal 
Year 2021, as adopted by the Coastal Protection 
and Restoration Authority Board

11. HCR6 EDMONDS LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Creates and 
provides for the Joint Medicaid Oversight 
Committee

12. HCR20 MALINDA WHITE SCHOOLS/BUS OPERATORS Requests that 
the State Bd. of Elementary and Secondary 
Education study the compensation schedule for 
school bus operators

13. HCR25 GREGORY
MILLER

CIVIL/ACTIONS Provides for the suspension of 
all civil prescriptive, peremptive, filing, and other 
deadlines in response to the COVID-19 Public 
Health Emergency declared by the governor

14. HCR28 WRIGHT U.S. CONSTITUTION Calls for a convention to 
amend the United States Constitution to establish a 
limitation on terms for members of congress



15. HCR33 FREIBERG EDUCATION Requests the Board of Regents, 
Department of Revenue, Louisiana Workforce 
Commission, and office of student financial 
assistance to collaborate to study the trajectory of 
Louisiana's postsecondary graduates

16. HCR48 WRIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Requests 
the House and Senate governmental affairs 
committees to meet and function as a joint 
committee to review the process of rulemaking by 
state agencies and the Louisiana Administrative 
Code and make recommendations relative thereto

17. HCR52 ECHOLS HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Requests a report 
on actions by the La. Dept. of Health and Medicaid 
managed care organizations to comply with federal 
rules on interoperability of health records and 
patient access to health information

18. HCR57 MCFARLAND MEDICAID Requests the La. Department of 
Health to issue regular reports of data on Medicaid 
enrollees with private insurance or offers of 
employer-sponsored health coverage

19. HCR65 BISHOP TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Suspends the 
severance taxes levied on oil, natural gas, 
distillate, and condensate

20. HCR66 BISHOP TAX/CORP FRANCHISE Suspends the lower 
tier of the corporation franchise tax levied on 
domestic and foreign corporations and the initial 
tax levied on certain business entities subject to the 
corporate franchise tax

21. HCR70 SCHEXNAYDER CONGRESS Expresses support for the State and 
Municipal Aid for Recovery and Transition 
(SMART) Fund, proposed for the purpose of 
helping states and local governments respond to 
the current public health and economic crisis

22. HCR71 SCHEXNAYDER LICENSING Authorizes and directs suspension 
of licensing fees imposed on businesses by state 
agencies and licensing boards

23. HCR73 SCHEXNAYDER HEALTH Requests an update from the Louisiana 
Department of Health and the division of 
administration on efforts to establish an 
application or system to track the incidence and 
spread of COVID-19

24. HCR74 SCHEXNAYDER HEALTH Requests that CARES Act funding be 
made available to the state for testing and be 
distributed to healthcare systems

25. HCR76 WRIGHT TAX/CORP INCOME Urges and requests that 
any proclamation convening an extraordinary 
session of the legislature in 2020 include changes 
to the carryback provisions of the corporate 
income tax deduction for net operating losses

26. HCR77 SCHEXNAYDER COMMERCE Urges and requests removal of 
public and private sector barriers to accelerate the 
expansion of broadband in the state



27. HCR78 SCHEXNAYDER COMMERCE Provides relative to Louisiana 
broadband maps to identify access and activation 
gaps

28. HCR79 BISHOP TAX CREDITS Urges and requests that any 
proclamation convening an extraordinary session 
of the legislature in 2020 include changes to 
eligibility requirements to participate in the 
Enterprise Zone incentive



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2020
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB53 JEFFERSON JUDGES Provides relative to the election of 
judges for the 2nd JDC

2. HB376 MARCELLE CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides 
relative to the qualifications of the members of the 
municipal fire and police civil service board in the 
city of Baton Rouge



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB536 SCHEXNAYDER FUNDS/FUNDING Dedication of unclaimed 
property funds and creation of Louisiana 
Unclaimed Property Permanent Trust Fund



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 15, 2020
8:09 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR24 CL&P-FAVMiller, G.
HCR53 ACRJ-FAVStagni
HCR56 ACRJ-FAVBagley
HCR75 L&IR-FAVSchexnayder
HCR80 L&IR-FAVSchexnayder

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB3 W&M-FAVBishop, S.
HB35 CL&P-FAVSchexnayder
HB67 ACRJ-W/ AMDFontenot
HB101 MPC-FAVCarpenter
HB102 MPC-FAVGlover
HB122 CL&P-W/ AMDMiller, G.
HB127 ACRJ-FAVVillio
HB129 ACRJ-FAVCarter, Wilford
HB136 JUD-FAVMincey
HB140 ACRJ-FAVMiguez
HB150 ACRJ-FAVBacala
HB151 MPC-FAVBeaullieu
HB189 ACRJ-W/ AMDCarter, Wilford
HB212 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB217 L&IR-FAVFrieman
HB218 L&IR-FAVFrieman
HB241 ACRJ-FAVJames
HB267 CL&P-WO/ AMDCarter, Gary

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

May 15, 2020
8:09 PM

11
1



HB274 CL&P-W/ AMDGarofalo
HB329 ACRJ-W/ AMDJones
HB334 ACRJ-FAVFontenot
HB338 ACRJ-FAVDuplessis
HB344 ACRJ-W/ AMDLandry
HB347 CL&P-W/ AMDIvey
HB356 JUD-W/ AMDLandry
HB357 ACRJ-W/ AMDMagee
HB360 CL&P-W/ AMDHuval
HB372 MPC-FAVJames
HB373 MPC-FAVMcKnight
HB417 JUD-FAVJames
HB418 ACRJ-FAVLaCombe
HB434 ACRJ-FAVHilferty
HB438 CL&P-FAVTurner
HB445 CL&P-W/ AMDSchexnayder
HB450 ACRJ-W/ AMDHilferty
HB453 ACRJ-W/ AMDHilferty
HB464 CL&P-WO/ AMDBeaullieu
HB465 CL&P-WO/ AMDIvey
HB529 ACRJ-W/ AMDDuplessis
HB590 MPC-FAVJohnson, Mike
HB593 CL&P-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB647 MPC-FAVSelders
HB709 W&M-FAVBishop, S.
HB726 JUD-W/ AMDFontenot
HB746 ACRJ-FAVGarofalo
HB781 ACRJ-W/ AMDMiguez
HB826 CL&P-W/ AMDPressly
HB850 MPC-FAVIvey

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

May 15, 2020
8:09 PM

11
2



HB871 ASUBMarino

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

May 15, 2020
8:09 PM

11
3


