# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of Allegi	iance	e										
4. Reading of Jou	rnal											
5. Petitions, Memo	orials	s, and Co	mmuni	cations								
6. Introduction of	Reso	olutions										
7. Introduction of	Bills	;										
8. Senate Bills on	First	t Reading										
9. Reports of Com		_										
10. House and Ho	use (	Concurre	nt Resc	olutions	Lvina	Over						
HR	34,	35,	36,	37,	38,	39						
HCR	90,	91,	92									
11. Senate Concur SCR	rrent 22,	t <b>Resoluti</b> e 55,	<b>ons Ly</b> i 56	ing Ove	r							
	•	,		ha Dafa		. Cammi	44					
13. Senate Bills or SB	n <b>se</b> d 115,	183,	186,	229,	270,		π <b>ее</b> 373,	397,	398,	407,	426,	452
14. House and Ho	use	Concurre	nt Resc	olutions	Repor	ted by C	ommitte	e				
HCR 2	24	CL&P-FA				, , ,	HCR	75	L&IR-	-FAV		
	53 56	ACRJ-FA ACRJ-FA					HCR	80	L&IR-	-FAV		
				الممسمما	h., Cam							
16. House Bills on HB	1 <b>Sec</b> 3	ond Read W&M-FA	_	portea	by Con	nmittee	НВ	357	ΔCR	J-W/ AM	D	
	35	CL&P-FA					HB	360		P-W/ AM	_	
HB 6	67	ACRJ-W/					HB	372	MPC-			
HB 10	_	MPC-FA\	_				HB	373	MPC-			
HB 10 HB 12		MPC-FA\					HB HB	417 418	JUD-	FAV J-FAV		
HB 12		ACRJ-FA					пв НВ	434		J-FAV J-FAV		
HB 12		ACRJ-FA					НВ	438		P-FAV		
HB 13		JUD-FAV					HB	445		P-W/ AM		
HB 14		ACRJ-FA					HB	450		J-W/ AM		
HB 15 HB 15		ACRJ-FA MPC-FA\					HB HB	453 464		J-W/ AM P-WO/ A		
HB 18		ACRJ-W/					HB	465		P-WO/ A		
HB 21		ACRJ-FA					HB	529		J-W/ AM	D	
HB 21 HB 21		L&IR-FA\ L&IR-FA\					HB HB	590 593	MPC-	-FAV P-W/ AM	D	
HB 24		ACRJ-FA					HB	647	MPC-		D	
HB 26		CL&P-W	O/ AMD				НВ	709		-FAV		
HB 27		CL&P-W/					HB	726		W/ AMD	1	
HB 32 HB 33		ACRJ-W/ ACRJ-FA					HB HB	746 781		J-FAV J-W/ AM	D	
нв 33		ACRJ-FA					пв НВ	826		7-W/ AM		
HB 34		ACRJ-W/					НВ	850	MPC-		_	
HB 34		CL&P-W/					HB	871	ASUE	3		
HB 35	06	JUD-W/ A	AMD									
REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY												
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration												

14, 31,

58

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2020

21

8, 9,

20,

2,

HR

HCR

HR HCR		20, 74,			33, 78,	52,	57,	65,	66,	70,	71,
House Bills	on Third	Dooding	and Ei	nal Bas	6200						

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	109,	211,	313,	317,	422,	458,	498,	521,	613,	701,	738,	766,
	771,	812,	815,	827,	845,	9,	805,	37,	88,	93,	114,	131,
	158,	159,	167,	246,	263,	290,	296,	312,	330,	343,	409,	411,
	421,	455,	497,	515,	532,	610,	625,	636,	655,	685,	690,	735,
	751,	814,	817,	818,	838,	848,	437,	426,	869,	870		

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2020

HB 53 HB 376

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2020

HB 536

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 649

#### **Regular Order**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 73, 76, 162, 229, 299, 460, 530, 638, 664, 868

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

#### HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [28 items]

1.	HR20	EDMONDS	<b>CONSUMERS/PROTECTION</b> Urges and requests Attorney General Jeff Landry to ensure a swift, effective, and unified response to price gouging
2.	HR21	LANCE HARRIS	<b>RETIREMENT BENEFITS</b> Requests the state retirement systems to provide information to the legislature regarding permanent benefit increases for retirees.
3.	HCR2	MAGEE	<b>CRIMINAL/JUSTICE</b> Suspends certain provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure relative to financial obligations of criminal offenders
4.	HCR4	BEAULLIEU	<b>TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION</b> Amends rules relative to participation in the Industrial Tax Exemption Program
5.	HCR8	BEAULLIEU	<b>BUDGETARY CONTROLS</b> Reduces the expenditure limit for FY 2020-2021
6.	HCR9	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>CONGRESS</b> Memorializes Congress to support the Social Security Fairness Act
7.	HCR14	MOORE	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Directs the Department of Public Safety and Corrections, the Louisiana Department of Health, and the Louisiana Department of Education to study the barriers that impede successful reintegration of offenders back into society
8.	HCR31	EDMONDS	<b>TAX/SALES &amp; USE</b> Suspends provision of law capping amount of revenue which can be spent on in-state advertising
9.	HCR58	MIGUEZ	<b>GOVERNOR</b> Suspends certain provisions of Title 29 of the La. Revised Statutes relative to public emergencies
10.	HR19	ZERINGUE	COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the annual state integrated coastal protection plan for Fiscal Year 2021, as adopted by the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board
11.	HCR6	EDMONDS	<b>LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES</b> Creates and provides for the Joint Medicaid Oversight Committee
12.	HCR20	MALINDA WHITE	SCHOOLS/BUS OPERATORS Requests that the State Bd. of Elementary and Secondary Education study the compensation schedule for school bus operators
13.	HCR25	GREGORY MILLER	<b>CIVIL/ACTIONS</b> Provides for the suspension of all civil prescriptive, peremptive, filing, and other deadlines in response to the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency declared by the governor
14.	HCR28	WRIGHT	<b>U.S. CONSTITUTION</b> Calls for a convention to amend the United States Constitution to establish a limitation on terms for members of congress

15.	HCR33	FREIBERG	<b>EDUCATION</b> Requests the Board of Regents, Department of Revenue, Louisiana Workforce Commission, and office of student financial assistance to collaborate to study the trajectory of Louisiana's postsecondary graduates
16.	HCR48	WRIGHT	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Requests the House and Senate governmental affairs committees to meet and function as a joint committee to review the process of rulemaking by state agencies and the Louisiana Administrative Code and make recommendations relative thereto
17.	HCR52	ECHOLS	HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Requests a report on actions by the La. Dept. of Health and Medicaid managed care organizations to comply with federal rules on interoperability of health records and patient access to health information
18.	HCR57	MCFARLAND	MEDICAID Requests the La. Department of Health to issue regular reports of data on Medicaid enrollees with private insurance or offers of employer-sponsored health coverage
19.	HCR65	BISHOP	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Suspends the severance taxes levied on oil, natural gas, distillate, and condensate
20.	HCR66	BISHOP	TAX/CORP FRANCHISE Suspends the lower tier of the corporation franchise tax levied on domestic and foreign corporations and the initial tax levied on certain business entities subject to the corporate franchise tax
21.	HCR70	SCHEXNAYDER	CONGRESS Expresses support for the State and Municipal Aid for Recovery and Transition (SMART) Fund, proposed for the purpose of helping states and local governments respond to the current public health and economic crisis
22.	HCR71	SCHEXNAYDER	LICENSING Authorizes and directs suspension of licensing fees imposed on businesses by state agencies and licensing boards
23.	HCR73	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>HEALTH</b> Requests an update from the Louisiana Department of Health and the division of administration on efforts to establish an application or system to track the incidence and spread of COVID-19
24.	HCR74	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>HEALTH</b> Requests that CARES Act funding be made available to the state for testing and be distributed to healthcare systems
25.	HCR76	WRIGHT	TAX/CORP INCOME Urges and requests that any proclamation convening an extraordinary session of the legislature in 2020 include changes to the carryback provisions of the corporate income tax deduction for net operating losses
26.	HCR77	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>COMMERCE</b> Urges and requests removal of public and private sector barriers to accelerate the expansion of broadband in the state

27. **HCR78 SCHEXNAYDER COMMERCE** Provides relative to Louisiana

broadband maps to identify access and activation

gaps

28. **HCR79 BISHOP** 

**TAX CREDITS** Urges and requests that any proclamation convening an extraordinary session of the legislature in 2020 include changes to eligibility requirements to participate in the Enterprise Zone incentive

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2020

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]**

HB53 JEFFERSON JUDGES Provides relative to the election of judges for the 2nd JDC
 HB376 MARCELLE CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the qualifications of the members of the municipal fire and police civil service board in the city of Baton Rouge

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020**

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB536** SCHEXNAYDER FUNDS/FUNDING Dedication of unclaimed property funds and creation of Louisiana Unclaimed Property Permanent Trust Fund

### INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 15, 2020 TIME: 8:09 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

TODAYS DATE: May 15, 2020 TIME: 8:09 PM LEG. DAY: 11 PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 14**

### HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR24	Miller, G.	CL&P-FAV
HCR53	Stagni	ACRJ-FAV
HCR56	Bagley	ACRJ-FAV
HCR75	Schexnayder	L&IR-FAV
HCR80	Schexnayder	L&IR-FAV

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB35 Schexnayder CL&P-FAV HB67 Fontenot ACRJ-W/ AMD HB101 Carpenter MPC-FAV HB102 Glover MPC-FAV HB122 Miller, G. CL&P-W/ AMD HB127 Villio ACRJ-FAV HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB215 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB216 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV	HB3	Bishop, S.	W&M-FAV
HB101 Carpenter MPC-FAV HB102 Glover MPC-FAV HB122 Miller, G. CL&P-W/ AMD HB127 Villio ACRJ-FAV HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB35	Schexnayder	CL&P-FAV
HB102 Glover MPC-FAV HB122 Miller, G. CL&P-W/ AMD HB127 Villio ACRJ-FAV HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB67	Fontenot	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB122 Miller, G. CL&P-W/ AMD HB127 Villio ACRJ-FAV HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB101	Carpenter	MPC-FAV
HB127 Villio ACRJ-FAV HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB102	Glover	MPC-FAV
HB129 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-FAV HB136 Mincey JUD-FAV HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB122	Miller, G.	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB136 Mincey HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB127	Villio	ACRJ-FAV
HB140 Miguez ACRJ-FAV HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB129	Carter, Wilford	ACRJ-FAV
HB150 Bacala ACRJ-FAV HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB136	Mincey	JUD-FAV
HB151 Beaullieu MPC-FAV HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB140	Miguez	ACRJ-FAV
HB189 Carter, Wilford ACRJ-W/ AMD HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB150	Bacala	ACRJ-FAV
HB212 Marino ACRJ-FAV HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB151	Beaullieu	MPC-FAV
HB217 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB189	Carter, Wilford	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB218 Frieman L&IR-FAV HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB212	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB241 James ACRJ-FAV	HB217	Frieman	L&IR-FAV
	HB218	Frieman	L&IR-FAV
	HB241	James	ACRJ-FAV
HB26/ Carter, Gary CL&P-WO/AMD	HB267	Carter, Gary	CL&P-WO/ AMD

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

TODAYS DATE: May 15, 2020 TIME: 8:09 PM LEG. DAY: 11 PAGE: 2

HB274	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB329	Jones	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB334	Fontenot	ACRJ-FAV
HB338	Duplessis	ACRJ-FAV
HB344	Landry	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB347	Ivey	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB356	Landry	JUD-W/ AMD
HB357	Magee	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB360	Huval	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB372	James	MPC-FAV
HB373	McKnight	MPC-FAV
HB417	James	JUD-FAV
HB418	LaCombe	ACRJ-FAV
HB434	Hilferty	ACRJ-FAV
HB438	Turner	CL&P-FAV
HB445	Schexnayder	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB450	Hilferty	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB453	Hilferty	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB464	Beaullieu	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB465	Ivey	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB529	Duplessis	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB590	Johnson, Mike	MPC-FAV
HB593	Seabaugh	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB647	Selders	MPC-FAV
HB709	Bishop, S.	W&M-FAV
HB726	Fontenot	JUD-W/ AMD
HB746	Garofalo	ACRJ-FAV
HB781	Miguez	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB826	Pressly	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB850	Ivey	MPC-FAV

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020

TODAYS DATE: May 15, 2020
TIME: 8:09 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 3

HB871 Marino ASUB